PASSENGER CAR AND
LIGHT TRUCK TIRE
PRODUCT GUIDE 2022-2023
2
Whether you are looking for performance car, passenger
vehicle, or commercial van tires, we’ve got the product to
meet your needs
1

high-performance premium vehicles and offers
outstanding traction and instantly responds to
steering inputs. It provides maximum control in
wet and dry conditions.”
9
Inch Series Size
Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG
Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm Side Wall
21 45 275/45R21 110 W 320 A A 7.7 781 BSW
20 55 235/55R20 102 V 320 A A 8.0 766 BSW
45 245/45R20 103 W 320 A A 7.7 728 BSW
45 255/45R20 101 W 320 A A 7.7 738 BSW
50 255/50R20 109 V 320 A A 8.0 764 BSW
55 255/55R20 110 W 320 A A 7.7 788 BSW
19 50 235/50R19 99 V 320 A A 8.0 719 BSW
55 235/55R19 101 W 320 A A 8.0 741 BSW
55 245/55R19 103 H 320 A A 8.0 753 BSW
50 255/50R19 107 W 320 A A 8.0 739 BSW
55 255/55R19 111 W 320 A A 8.0 763 BSW
18 45 225/45R18 95 W 320 A A 7.7 659 BSW
45 235/45R18 94 W 320 A A 7.7 669 BSW
40 245/40R18 97 Y 320 A A 7.7 653 BSW
45 245/45R18 100 W 320 A A 7.7 677 BSW
55 255/55R18 109 W 320 A A 7.7 737 BSW
17 45 225/45R17 91 W 320 A A 7.7 634 BSW
50 225/50R17 98 W 320 A A 7.7 658 BSW
45 235/45R17 94 W 320 A A 7.7 644 BSW
55 235/55R17 99 Y 320 A A 7.7 690 BSW
BSW  Black Side Wall
PS10
10
Symmetrical

PS20
StandardComfort Summer
A safe and comfortable tire that is specifically
designed for A and B class sedans, having
good performance in braking and silence.
11
Inch Series Size
Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG
Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm Side Wall
17 50 205/50R17 93 W 420 A A 8.0 638 BSW
45 215/45R17 91 V 420 A A 8.0 626 BSW
50 215/50R17 91 V 420 A A 8.0 648 BSW
55 215/55R17 94 V 420 A A 8.0 668 BSW
50 225/50R17 94 V 420 A A 8.0 658 BSW
55 225/55R17 97 V 420 A A 8.0 680 BSW
50 235/50R17 96 V 420 A A 8.0 668 BSW
16 55 195/55R16 91 H 420 A A 8.0 620 BSW
60 195/60R16 89 H 420 A A 8.0 640 BSW
55 205/55R16 91 V 420 A A 8.0 632 BSW
60 205/60R16 92 V 420 A A 8.0 652 BSW
65 205/65R16 95 V 420 A A 8.0 672 BSW
55 215/55R16 93 V 420 A A 8.0 642 BSW
60 215/60R16 95 V 420 A A 8.0 664 BSW
55 225/55R16 95 W 420 A A 8.0 654 BSW
60 225/60R16 98 V 420 A A 8.0 676 BSW
BSW  Black Side Wall
12
Symmetrical
Aspect Ratio :  55 60 65 70

sedans, with water resistance and long
mileage. Strong durability to match
the demands of different climates and
drivers.
All Season
13
Inch Series Size
Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG
Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm Side Wall
15 60 185/60R15 84 H 500 B B 7.8 603 BSW
65 185/65R15 88 H 500 B B 7.8 621 BSW
55 195/55R15 85 H 500 B B 7.8 595 BSW
60 195/60R15 88 V 500 B B 7.8 615 BSW
65 195/65R15 91 H 500 B B 7.8 635 BSW
65 205/65R15 94 H 500 B B 7.9 647 BSW
70 205/70R15 100 H 500 B B 7.9 669 BSW
65 215/65R15 100 H 500 B B 8.0 661 BSW
14 65 175/65R14 82 H 500 B B 7.8 584 BSW
70 175/70R14 84 T 500 B B 7.8 602 BSW
60 185/60R14 82 H 500 B B 7.8 578 BSW
65 185/65R14 86 T 500 B B 7.8 596 BSW
70 185/70R14 88 H 500 B B 7.8 616 BSW
60 195/60R14 86 H 500 B B 7.8 590 BSW
13 65 155/65R13 73 T 500 B B 7.8 532 BSW
70 165/70R13 79 T 500 B B 7.8 562 BSW
BSW  Black Side Wall
14

Aspect Ratio : 50 55 60 65
Rim Range : 13 14 15 16
15
Inch Series Size
Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG
Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm Side Wall
16 60 205/60R16 92 H 380 A A 8.0 652 BSW
60 215/60R16 95 V 320 A A 8.1 664 BSW
15 65 185/65R15 88 H 380 A A 7.9 621 BSW
50 195/50R15 82 V 320 A A 7.9 577 BSW
55 195/55R15 85 V 320 A A 7.9 595 BSW
60 195/60R15 88 H 380 A A 7.9 615 BSW
60 205/60R15 91 V 320 A A 8.0 627 BSW
14 65 185/65R14 86 H 380 A A 7.9 596 BSW
13 65 165/65R13 77 T 380 A A 7.7 544 BSW
60 175/60R13 77 H 380 A A 7.7 540 BSW
INCREDIBLE HANDLING
BSW  Black Side Wall
16
FEATURES  BENEFITS

Comfort SummerStandard
Aspect Ratio : 70
Rim Range : 13 14
Symmetrical
17
EVERYDAY COMFORT
Inch Series Size
Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG
Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm Side Wall
14 70 195/70R14 91 T 460 A A 7.8 630 BSW
13 70 175/70R13 82 T 460 A A 7.6 576 WR
70 185/70R13 86 T 460 A A 7.7 590 BSW
BSW  Black Side Wall     WR  White Ribbon
18
FEATURES  BENEFITS
Random arrangement of

PX50
A SUV tire that focuses on durability and
silence to meet the daily use of SUV
drivers.
HandlingComfortSUV Symmetrical
19
Inch Series Size
Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG
Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm Side Wall
19 55 225/55R19 99 H 420 A A 8.2 731 BSW
18 55 215/55R18 95 V 420 A A 8.2 693 BSW
55 225/55R18 98 H 420 A A 8.2 705 BSW
60 225/60R18 100 H 420 A A 8.2 727 BSW
50 235/50R18 97 V 420 A A 8.2 693 BSW
55 235/55R18 100 V 420 A A 8.2 715 BSW
60 235/60R18 103 H 420 A A 8.2 739 BSW
17 60 215/60R17 96 H 420 A A 8.2 690 BSW
60 225/60R17 99 H 420 A A 8.2 702 BSW
65 225/65R17 102 H 420 A A 8.2 724 BSW
65 235/65R17 104 T 420 A A 8.2 738 BSW
16 65 215/65R16 102 H 420 A A 8.2 686 BSW
70 215/70R16 100 H 420 A A 8.2 708 BSW
BSW  Black Side Wall
20
FEATURES BENEFITS
Five longitudinal blocks Provides excellent traction for all

Aspect Ratio : 55 60 65 70 75
Rim Range : 15 16 17 18 20
Symmetrical
21
Inch Series Size
Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG
Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm Side Wall
20 55 P275/55R20 111 T 520 A B 10.6 810 BSW
60 P275/60R20 114 T 520 A B 10.6 838 BSW
18 60 P265/60R18 109 T 520 A B 10.6 775 OWL
65 P265/65R18 112 S 520 A B 10.6 801 OWL
70 P265/70R18 114 S 520 A B 10.6 829 OWL
65 P275/65R18 114 T 520 A B 10.6 815 OWL
17 70 P235/70R17 108 S 520 A B 10.6 762 BSW
65 P245/65R17 105 T 520 A B 10.6 750 BSW
70 P245/70R17 108 T 520 A B 10.6 776 BSW
65 P265/65R17 110 T 520 A B 10.6 776 OWL
70 P265/70R17 113 T 520 A B 10.6 804 BSW
70 P285/70R17 117 T 520 A B 10.6 832 OWL
16 70 LT245/70R16 120/116 S - 12.6 774 BSW
75 LT265/75R16 123/120 S - 12.6 804 BSW
70 P235/70R16 104 T 520 A B 10.6 736 BSW
70 P245/70R16 106 T 520 A B 10.6 750 BSW
75 P245/75R16 109 T 520 A B 10.6 774 OWL
70 P255/70R16 109 T 520 A B 10.6 764 OWL
70 P265/70R16 111 T 520 A B 10.6 778 BSW
75 P265/75R16 114 T 520 A B 10.6 804 OWL
15 75 P235/75R15 108 T 520 A B 10.6 733 BSW
31×10.50R15C 109 S - 12.6 775 BSW
BSW  Black Side Wall     OWL  Outline White Letter
22

low noise and high comfort.
HandlingAll Terrain SUV Water Evacuation
25
Inch Series Size
Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG
Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm Side Wall
18 60 235/60R18 103 T - 9.5 739 RBL
17 65 225/65R17 102 T - 9.5 724 RWL
65 235/65R17 104 T - 9.5 738 RWL
65 LT245/65R17 105/102 S - 12.0 750 RWL
65 LT265/65R17 120/117 S - 12.0 776 RWL
16 65 215/65R16 98 T - 9.5 686 RBL
70 LT235/70R16 104/101 S - 12.0 736 RWL
70 LT245/70R16 106/103 S - 12.0 750 RWL
70 LT265/70R16 117/114 S - 12.0 778 RWL
15 75 LT215/75R15 100/97 S - 12.0 703 RWL
BSW  Black Side Wall     RWL  Raised White Letter     RBL  Raised Black Letter
PW4×x4 PX70
26
FEATURES BENEFITS

PV600
Aspect Ratio : 70
Rim Range : 14 15
27
MAXIMUM LOAD AND
OPTIMUM MILEAGE
Inch Series Size
Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG
Tread Depth
mm
Overall Diameter
mm Side Wall
15 - 185R15C LT 103/102 Q - 9.5 674 BSW
70 195/70R15C LT 99/96 R - 9.5 655 BSW
70 205/70R15C LT 106/104 R - 9.7 669 BSW
70 215/70R15C LT 104/101 S - 9.9 683 BSW
14 70 175/70R14C LT 95/93 S - 8.5 602 BSW
- 175R14C LT 99/97 N - 9.5 636 BSW
- 195R14C LT 106/104 R - 9.5 666 BSW
BSW  Black Side Wall
28
PS10
PS20
RUNFLAT
RUNFLAT
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side
Wall
20 45 255/45R20 101 W 320 A A 7.7 738 BSW
19 50 255/50RF19 107 W 320 A A 8.0 739 BSW
55 235/55RF19 101 V 320 A A 8.0 741 BSW
40 275/40RF19 101 Y 320 A A 7.7 703 BSW
45 245/45RF19 98 Y 320 A A 7.7 703 BSW
40 245/40RF19 98 Y 320 A A 7.7 679 BSW
35 275/35RF19 96 Y 320 A A 7.7 675 BSW
18 40 245/40R18 97 W 320 A A 7.7 653 BSW
45 225/45RF18 95 W 320 A A 7.7 659 BSW
50 225/50RF18 95 W 320 A A 7.7 683 BSW
45 245/45RF18 100 Y 320 A A 7.7 677 BSW
50 245/50RF18 100 W 320 A A 7.7 703 BSW
55 255/55RF18 109 W 320 A A 7.7 737 BSW
17 45 225/45RF17 91 W 320 A A 7.7 634 BSW
50 225/50RF17 98 W 320 A A 7.7 658 BSW
55 225/55RF17 97 W 320 A A 8.0 680 BSW
Inch Series Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread